Service Date: April 7, 2016



STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • www.utc.wa.gov

April 7, 2016

ERRATA CORRECTING ORDER 05

RE: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities, Dockets UE-150204 and UG-150205 (consolidated)

TO ALL PARTIES:

On January 6, 2016, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission entered Order 05, Final Order Rejecting Tariff Filing, Accepting Partial Settlement Stipulation, Authorizing Tariff Filings (Order 05) in the above-referenced matters. Footnote 72 in Order 05 reads as follows:

Although other parties, including Public Counsel and ICNU, supported the settlement they did not specifically concede to whether the agreed-upon revenue requirements account for the effects of attrition.

This footnote should be corrected to read:

Although other parties, including Public Counsel and ICNU, supported the settlement they did not specifically concede to whether the agreed-upon revenue requirements account for the effects of attrition.

MARGUERITE FRIEDLANDER Administrative Law Judge